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HEAD COACH: STEVE SCHMIDT
ASST. COACH: SHAQ SMITH
ASST. COACH: KEVIN TIGGS



ROCHESTER UNIVERSITY JV

NAME H YEAR POS.
RAJAH ALEXANDER-NEVELS 64" FR 6
OLE ANGENSTEIN 62" S0 6
TYRIS CALDWELL 58" FR G
MICHAEL CALHOUN 63" S0 G
LARSEN CARR 64 S0 6
VIR CHOWDHARY 63" R G
MARCO DA RE 62" FR 6
RAGUAL JACKSON o Sf ¢
JAMES LIMON-BAREY o A 6
VANCE LIN 55'10[1 ;’; ﬁ
TYREE LONG o p :
COREY MCCRAY o 0 :
NICK MORGAN o o :
DARRELL PARKS . i :
JEFFREY PERKOWSKI - - ‘
JEREMIAH PHILLIPS - R ‘
JAGAT PRATAP o %0 )
LOGAN PRUDEN - o :
TYLER RAYFORD 53" R :
MARK SMITH 5" SR "
DAVID STANKOSKI 64" R ;
RYAN SWEETAPPLE 61" $0 6
REESE WOLFE

HEAD COACH: DR. KLINT PLEASANT
ASSISTANT COACHES: QUIN RICE; SCOTT SAMUELS; PARIS PEREIRA; ARMAND CARTWRIGHT



MOTT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MEN’S BASKETBALL 2024-25

DAY DATE OPPONENT TIME
Sat. Oct. 5 DuPage Jamboree (Scrimmage) - TBD
DuPage, IL
Sun. Oct. 6 DACC JUCO Jamboree (Scrimmage) - TBD
Danville, IL
Sat. Oct. 12 Pitt JUCO/Prep Jamboree (Scrimmage) - TBD
Pittsburgh, PA
Fri. Nov. 1 Terra State 7:30pm
Wed. Nov. 6 Delta 7:30pm
Mon. Nov. 11 @North Central Michigan College 7:30pm
Wed. Nov. 20 @Kalamazoo Valley 7:30pm
Fri. Nov. 22 Rochester University JV 7:30pm
Mon. Nov. 25 Lansing 7:30pm
Wed. Dec. 4 @Delta 7:30pm
Fri. Dec. 6 Kellogg 7:30pm
Sat. Dec. 14 @Lansing 3:00pm
Mon. Dec. 16 @Terra State 7:30pm
Fri. Dec. 20 Round Ball Classic
Lakeland vs. Alpena 5:30pm
Mott vs. Muskegon 7:30pm
Sat. Dec. 21 Muskegon vs. Lakeland 3:00pm
Mott vs. Alpena 5:00pm
Thu. Jan. 2 Community Christian College 7:30pm
Sat. Jan. 4 North Central Michigan 3:00pm
Sat. Jan. 11 @sSt. Clair 3:00pm
Wed. Jan. 15 @Schoolcraft 7:30pm
Sat. Jan. 18 Macomb 3:00pm
Wed. Jan. 22 @Wayne 7:30pm
Sat. Jan. 25 Jackson 3:00pm
Wed. Jan. 29 @0Oakland 7:30pm
Sat. Feb. 1 Henry Ford 3:00pm
Wed. Feb. 5 St. Clair 7:30pm
Sat. Feb. 8 Schoolcraft 3:00pm
Wed. Feb. 12 Macomb 7:30pm
Sat. Feb. 15 Wayne 3:00pm
Wed. Feb. 19 @Jackson 7:30pm
Sat. Feb. 22 Oakland 3:00pm
Tue. Feb. 25 @Henry Ford 7:30pm
Fri. & Sat. Mar.1&2 MCCAA Tournament TBD

HEAD COACH: STEVE SCHMIDT
ASSISTANT COACHES: KEVIN TIGGS & SHAQ SMITH
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MOTT COMMUNITY COLLEGE ATHLETICS

NEW WEBSITE

SCAN THE QR CODE BELOW TO CHECK OUT
OUR AND WEBSITE!

WEBSTORE NOW LIVE!

PICK UP SOME GEAR TO SHOW
YOUR !

There's a perfect piece of Bears gear for every fan.
Show your pride and support your team in style,
because being a fan is about more than just watching
the game—it's about being part of a community. So go

ahead, gear up and let your spirit shine bright!

www.mottbears.com



STAY CONNECTED! FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA!

O @ O

@mottccathletics @mottccathletics @mottbearsathletics

MEET THE BEST TEAM OF MEDIA EXPERTS IN THE NJCAA!

MAEGEN BOEHM CASSIE SYLVESTER FRED MCURDY

WORK STUDY STUDENT WORK STUDY STUDENT @FOTOS.BY.FRED



